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SECTION I

INTRODUCTION

Thls survey consfsted of 19 l-lnes shot in the Bonaparte Gulf.
Twelve lines were located in lrlest Australl-a and seven lfnes in the
Northern TerrL torl-es .

The fol1owín6¡ recording paraüeÈers ürere usecl:-

o

Shot Interval-
Source

Sweep

Fflter Settlngs
Record Length

Sample Rate

Geophone Array
Datum

O Recording Instrum'ent

Spl-it sprea<l 48 Ëraces equally spaced

Near offset - 24ONl

Far offset - 20B0If

160M

Vibroseis 3XY 900 ln line
(8 Sweeps/VP)

L4-70tlZ 15 sec up

L2 - L28HZ

19 secs

2. Ml-s

30 Geophones/Group

+ 6OM ASL

DFS5/CDX2

Cable Confl-guratlon

I
I
I
I

I
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I
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I
I
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BONAPARTE GULF-I,IEST AUSTMLIA

NO RECORDS

63

90

89

79

L76

B9

89

8B

293

13s

131

91

BONAPARTE GULF-NORTTIBRN TERRITORY

NO RECORDS

L57

9L

L69

120

t_15

22L

t_13

SP-S

224-LOO

100-278

250-100

180-102

604-254

254-LO3

27 5-100

260-108

96-670

124-330

r_00-360

100-280

SP.S

100-346

280-100

104-395

330-92

106-500

330-106

C

U

BI,TA

BilA

BIdA

BWA

BWA

BI,IA

BI,IA

BI/üA

BI^TA

BI,¡A

BI^IA

BI,üA

LINES

BNT

I]NT

BNT

BNT

BNT

BNT

BNT

100

101

to2/,,

1028

103

104

105

106

107

r_08

110

LT2

200

20L

202A.

203

204

205

207



¡

l

I

I
L

f

(^,
Tar Test

VelfíIt Test
vP 160, 164, 168

Decon Test
vP 1"50-230

(Velfilt euts picked
from above)

Brute Stack

Das

Filter Analysls

PAGE 3

SECTION II

EXPERIMENTAL

LINE BI^IA 80-105

3 records wiÈh different
alpha - applied

3 consecutive records, 3 dlfferent cuÈs

based around (+25, -5) (+18, -3) (+12, -Z)
Msec/Tr F/K noise analysfs of both input
and output were dlsplayed.

A 32 Msec gapped Decon 2 operaËors 200

Msec long compared to deslgnature over 40

lnput records (48 trace) compared to same

panel witÌr Just Velfilt.

See Test Sequence Flow Diagrarn.

Included in the Brute Stack comparisons.

Run on LLne BNT B0-203 and BItrA 80-110

The fol-lowing panels r,rere usecl out-out,
t4-lowz, 5-10, 10-15, 15-30, 30-45, 45-60,
60-70, 5o-7oHZ

(-



TAR TEST

Velfilt Test
vP 160, 164, 168

Decon Test

vP 150*230

Brute Stack

Das

I'ilter AnalysÍ s
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LTNE BNT BO-205

sP-s 280-340

3 Records wíth <lifferent
alpha applied

3 corlsecutive records, 3 different ctlts
based around ('125 , -5 ) (+18, -3 )
(+L7-, -2) YIsec/Tr F/K noise analysís of

both ínput and output were di-splayed.

A 32 Msec gappecl Decon 2 operators
200 Msec long compared to desÍgnature over

40 lnput records (48 Trace) conpared to

same panel t¡ítl'r just velfl1-t"

See Test Sequence Flow Dlagraur.

A bandpass fi1ter of T6-7OT12.

Inclrrded in the brute stack comparisons.

Run on ltne BNTB0-203 an<l BWA B0-110

The followíng panels were used out-out,
L4.-7Ot1z, 5-10, 10-15, 15-30, 30-45, 45-60,

60-70" 50-7OHZ.
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FLOr'ü DTAGRAIÍ Op THE TEST SEQUIìI{CE

USED ON 'THE BONAP TE PILOT I,INES
BWA 8O-TO5 BNT BO- 205

I connrlRrron I

I tn¡.cs EDrr l---"-----.. As supplÍed bv A.u.G.

lranl

C D P 'GATHEIì

TRACE EQUILTZATTON ----

VELPAC

BRUTE STACK

BAND - PASS FI],TITRÏNG -;-'-

*18 and -3 rnsec/trace(80m)

- 1 Gate (4 Sec)

- Bvery 2 Y{n.

- L4'70 HZ

I vi;r I

I

(1)
I

I

(2)
I

(
I

3

I

I

I

I

I

)

I rusrc I l¡.n.s. l------- -2 Zeto Crossirrg

ourPur(l) ourPur(2) I ons l---- 2 Zero Crossf-ng

Ou'rPUT (3) ourPUT (4)



Correl-ati-on

Trace Eclít

Tar

PDR

Velfile

Dec-on

CDP

TVS

NMO
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S]TC'IIOI'I III

MLnlmum phase correlation r./as perforned

wtth GS.t-s PRELILT* progran - output
signature was ninimrrm phase.

Bad índívlclual tr:aces rvere band e<lited "

Inel-astic attentuatlon parameter
(exponentíal factor)

= 4.0 db/sec
T2 (Cut off tLme- for factor) = 3.0 secs.

SÈart time of ramp 0 MLS

VelociEy used in compuÈatiou of ramp

Ëimes with increasing 21001"1/sec of fset
Length of ranp l0O}fsec

Velocíty fílteríng !ùas performed using
the following vel-ocíty cuts * +'18, -311s/TR

Time variant Deconvolutiorr

32Ms Gap Operâtor?

Gather 1+B Trace l-2 l'old

Long gate trace- scalíng was performed

trsíng 1000Msec gates e LO"/" overlâp.

Init-lal Veloclty analysís lrere perforrnecl

using 12-DP VIìI,PACS,

A ßrule Stack r+as proclucerl

/tB tr¿rce 12 f olcl .

STACK



lìesídual Stat.ics/

Vel-scan

Stack

T¡/}'

Ml.gration

Display

Passbnnd (Ilz )

r5-60
15-50

r5-45

10-3s

- vertical scale

- horizo¡rtal scale
variable eu:ea/wÍggle trace lno<le
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Residual- statics r.{rere computed and 12 Dp

Velscans rrrn everiy å__.!::lg for bettcr
controlled veloclty analyses.

Total sÈatic correction \'Jasx applíed and

NMO using the revlsed velocities.

The follor,rlng time var:iant Band ltass fllter
vras applied to Ehe c1¿rta

Tírne

0"0

1.0

2.0

4.0

3.75 IPS

14 TPL

102 Bias,

The final raw stack was m-igraterl using GSI"s

F-K lGrchoeff l,J¿lve llr.¡uation rout:Lne on

BI,IA"107 CDP's 800-1197

One normal po] arit), fÍ¡ral and f irral
migration fílrn with I blackline print.

Respectfully submJ.ttcd,

P.I-r. lltìAzIì1R

Ðata Pr:oce.sslng Pirrty Clrief
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P]ìEPROCESSING
CORIìELATION
EDIT
TAR
PDR
VELFILT
TVS
Dltc0N
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I
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BRUTE
STACK

RBSITJUAL
S'IAT ICS
CO¡ltPUTEI)

I rvr nrsplayl

lvrcn¿rron I

ln-r runcuonr¡, 1

lwar¡¡ nqualron I

VELPAC
ÏNITIAL
VELOCTTIIiS

VEI,SCANS
2 KMS

t_ry-::i:5__.1_

I

I 'rvr FINAL I

I sracr I

NMO
I

I
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